EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE TQ CUSTOMERS

Monthly metered Flor Rate (rate per 1,000 eallons):

First 2,500 gallons
Next 2,500 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Next 15,000 gallons
Next 25,000 gallons
Next 50,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons

Minimum Charge (per month)

5/8 —3/4
1

1172

2

3

4

Hvdrant Rental (Apnual)

imch meter
inch meter
inch meter
inch meter
inch meter
inch meter

Public (per hydrant)
Private (per hydrant)

Sprinkler Svstem (Annual)

o N A L2

inch meter
inch meter
inch meter
inch meter
inch meter

Gallons Allowed

2,500
3,920
7,100
12,610
27,065
42,555

Effective
January 1, 2021

$9.64
9.17

8.48

8.10

7.80

7.07

6.36

Effective
January 1, 2021

$24.10
37.12
64.83
110.57
227.03
347.85

Effective
January 1, 2021

OF THE CITY OF LOOGOOTEE, INDIANA

Effective
January 1. 2022

Effective
January 1, 2023

$11.28
10.73
9.92
9.48
913
8.27
7.44

Effective
January 1, 2022

$11.96
11.37
10.52
10.05
9.68
8.77
7.89

Effective
January 1. 2023

$28.20
43.44
75.86
129.37
265.68
407.10

, Effective
Januarv 1. 2022

$29.90
46.05
80.42
137.16
281.66
431.61

Effective
January 1, 2023

$583.04
700.37

Effective
January 1, 2021

$77.82
175309
311.27
700.37
1.245.10

$583.64
819.43

Effective
January 1, 2022

$583.64
868.60

Effective
January 1. 2023

$91.05
204.86
364.19
819.43
1,456.77

$96.51
21715
386.04
868.60
1.544.18



Daviess County Water Supply

Effective Effective Effective
January 1, 2021 January 1, 2022 January 1. 2023

Annual Fee $700.37 $819.43 $868.60
Rate per 1,000 gallons 2.70 3.16 3.35
Tap Charge:

All new uscrs shall pay a tap charge of $700.00 at the time they initially connect to the system.

Discennection and Reconnection Chargses

Whenever service is to be disconnected for any reason, a disconnection charge of $15.00 shall be assessed
which must be paid before service will be reconnected. In addition, before service will be reconnected, a
reconnection charge of $15.00 must be paid.



