EXHIBIT A

# SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE TO CUSTOMERS OF THE CITY OF LOOGOOTEE, INDIANA

# Monthly metered Flor Rate (rate per 1,000 gallons):

			Effective January 1, 2021	Effective January 1, 2022	Effective January 1, 2023	
First 2,500 gallons Next 2,500 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Next 15,000 gallons Next 25,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons			\$9.64 9.17 8.48 8.10 7.80 7.07 6.36	\$11.28 10.73 9.92 9.48 9.13 8.27 7.44	\$11.96 11.37 10.52 10.05 9.68 8.77 7.89	
Minimum Charge (per month)						
		Gallons Allowed	Effective January 1, 2021	Effective January 1, 2022	Effective January 1, 2023	
5/8 – 3/4 1 1 1/2 2 3 4	inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter	2,500 3,920 7,100 12,610 27,065 42,555	\$24.10 37.12 64.83 110.57 227.03 347.85	\$28.20 43.44 75.86 129.37 265.68 407.10	\$29.90 46.05 80.42 137.16 281.66 431.61	
Hydrant Rental (Annual)						
			Effective January 1, 2021	Effective January 1, 2022	Effective January 1, 2023	
Public (per hydrant) Private (per hydrant)			\$583.64 700.37	\$583.64 819.43	\$583.64 868.60	
Sprinkler S	System (Ann	ual)	Effective January 1, 2021	Effective January 1, 2022	Effective January 1, 2023	
2 3 4 6 8	inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter		\$77.82 175.09 311.27 700.37 1,245.10	\$91.05 204.86 364.19 819.43 1,456.77	\$96.51 217.15 386.04 868.60 1,544.18	

## **Daviess County Water Supply**

	Effective January 1, 2021	Effective January 1, 2022	Effective January 1, 2023
Annual Fee	\$700.37	\$819.43	\$868.60
Rate per 1,000 gallons	2.70	3.16	3.35

### Tap Charge:

All new users shall pay a tap charge of \$700.00 at the time they initially connect to the system.

### **Disconnection and Reconnection Charges**

Whenever service is to be disconnected for any reason, a disconnection charge of \$15.00 shall be assessed which must be paid before service will be reconnected. In addition, before service will be reconnected, a reconnection charge of \$15.00 must be paid.